

Q	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT								
W			•							
m	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
1	PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Ref. 13371-10800 Conveyance Type									
	New X Assignment Security Agreement									
Ca	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Chang	e of Name							
0	Document ID# Correction of PTO Error									
]	Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Gove	rnment							
}	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go								
f	Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of convey								
	Name (line 1) MARKUS GLEICHAUF 10-22-98 Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Month Day									
	Name (line 2)									
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta Name (line 1) BDT BURO-UND DATENTECHNIK, GmbH & Co. KG If document to is an assignment to is an assignment to its analysis and its analysis analysis and its analysis and its analysis analysis and its analysis and its analysis analysis analysis and its analysis analysis a									
j	Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite									
	States, an appoir of a domestic									
	Address (line 1) Saline 29,		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
	Address (line 2)		Assignment.)							
	Address (line 3) Rottweil	Germany	D-78628							
!	Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for the first Recei	Zip Code							
	Name Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq. Address (line 1)									
	Address (line 3) San Diego, C A 92101									
	Address (line 4) United States of America									
01/19/1	999 DNGUYEN 00000036 09173033	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
01 FC:58	1 40.00 GP									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 619/236-1551								
Name [Bernard L. Kleinke, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	c/o Higgs, Fletcher & Mack	LLP						
Address (line 2)	401 West "A" Street, Suite	2000						
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92101							
Address (line 4)	United States of America							
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2					
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached					
	· •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nur.						
09/173,033	ent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)					
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	plication was Month Day Year					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)							
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT					
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 11-1240					
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No					
Statement a	nd Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Bernard L. KI	einke, Esq. of Person Signing	Benaugh Klentre Signature	Jan.11,1989 Date					

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par		Mark if additio	nal names of conveying pa	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co.	nveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	NDREAS STADLER				10-22-98
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	f receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional Re					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Assignmently
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zij	p Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu		
	Patent Application Number o		(DONOTENIER BOTH)	Patent Nur	
Pa	tent Application Number	er(s)		Faterit Nui	inder(3)

TO/TO .88 2V OI:08 [SE/EM NE 8581"

AUGUS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP Attorneys at Law 401 West "A" Street, Ste. 2000 San Diego, CA 92101-7913 619/236-1551

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is horeby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") MARKUS GLEICHAUF. ELMAR SPECK and ANDREAS STADLER hereby assign, transfer and set BDT BURO-UND DATENTECHNIK, GmbH & Co. RG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Saline 29, D-78628 Rottweil. Germany (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: UBERNAHME VON PRINTMEDIEN MIT DEFINIERTER ZUGKRAFT, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on October 22, 1998 Serial No. 09/173,033 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof. (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

15E144

970-7 90\90.9 £94-T

0171989919+

סכב-08-58 סל:15pm בנסמ-HIGGS FLETCHER MACK

TO/TO .88 2V 07:08 [SE/EN NE 8591]

4. ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of HIGGS.
FLETCHER & MACK LLP, of San Diego. California, authority and
power to insert on this instrument any further identification
which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent
Office of any foreign country.

Date: 22 Oct 98

Signature of Inventor_

MARKUS GLEICHAUF

Date: 22.10.38

Signature of Inventor_

ELMAR SPECK

Cate: 22.10.98

Signature of Inventor

ANDREAS STADLER

196144

RECORDED: 01/15/1999